

Department of Radiology

DR. MIN CHEN TEL: (+86) 010-85133804 FAX: (+86) 010-65233742 E-MAIL: cjr.chenmin@vip.163.com Mailing Address:
Beijing Hospital
Department of Radiology
No.1, Da-Hua Road, Dong Dan,
Beijing 100730
P.R. China

June 18, 2018

Dear Colleagues,

On behalf of the organizing committee, with great pleasure, we would like to invite you to attend "The 7<sup>th</sup> International Workshop on CEST Imaging", scheduled in Beijing, China on November 13-15, 2018, called "Beijing CEST 2018". The workshop is organized by the International Health Exchange and Cooperation Center, National Health Commission, P. R. China.

Chemical exchange saturation transfer (CEST) imaging is an important molecular MR imaging technique. The CEST Imaging workshop series started in 2010, and Beijing CEST 2018 is the first one in this workshop series to be organized in Asia. Beijing CEST 2018 will focus on the technical development of CEST imaging and clinical applications in a broad spectrum of diseases. Beijing CEST 2018 will continue the tradition of presenting the latest developments in this exciting and rapidly advancing field.

Place: Capital Hotel, Beijing, China

**Dates:** November 13-15, 2018

Workshop check-in: November 12, 2018

**Abstract submission deadline:** August 31, 2018

Website: http://cest2018.medmeeting.org

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us via cest2018@ihecc.org. Should you need a visa invitation letter, please fill in the application form and send it to us, as well.

Welcome to Beijing CEST 2018!

Zhengyu Jin, MD

President, Beijing CEST 2018

Professor and Chairman of Radiology,

Peking Union Medical College Hospital

Min Chen, MD, PhD

Min Chen

Executive President, Beijing CEST 2018

Professor and Chairman of Radiology,

**Beijing Hospital**